Herken//Heeren- - Heuchlingen

Gemeinde

Herken//Heeren —
Herkendorf
Herkensen
Herkersdorf
Herkheim
Herl
Herlazhofen..
Herlefeld
Herleshausen
Herlheim.
Herlikofen..
Herlinghausen
Hermannrode
Hermannsberg, Kr. Beilngries
—, Kr. Ebern
Hermannsburg
Hermannspiegel
Hermannstein...
Hermaringen
Hermentingen...
Hermersberg
Hermershausen
Hermesdorf
Hermeskeil
Hermespand
Hermuthausen
Herne, Stadt
Herold
Heroldingen..
Heroldsbach
Heroldsberg, Markt
Herolz
Herongen
Herpersdorf, Kr. Ansbach
—, Kr. Lauf (Pegnitz)..
—, Kr. Neustadt a.d. Aisc
—, Kr. Scheinfeld
Herrenalb, Stadt
Herrenberg, Stadt
Herrenstetten.......
Herren-Sulzbach
Herrentierbach -
Herrentrup.......ccoccovvniiinncnccen .
Herrenzimmern, Kr.Mergentheim

—, Kr. Rottwefl
Herresbach
Herreth
Herretshofen
Herrhausen
Herrieden, Stadt
Herringen
Herringhausen, Kr.Herford
—, Kr.Lippstadt
—, Kr. Wittlage
Herringsen
Herrischried
Herrlingen
Herrnberchtheim
Herrngiersdorf
Herrnhausen
Herrnneuses
Herrnried
Herrnsaal
Herrnsberg
Herrnsdorf.
Herrnsheim, Markt.
Herrnwahlthann
Herrsching
Herrstein
Hersbruck, Stadt
Herschbach (Oberwesterwald)
— (Unterwesterwald)..
Herschberg
Herschbroich
Herscheid
— -Hontheim-Sellerich
Herschfeld .
Herschweiler-Pettersheim...............
Herschwiesen

Hersei
Hersfeld, Bad, Stadt
HerBum.
Herste
Herstelle
Herten

-, Stadt
Hertingen

Hertingshausen, Kr. Kassel.............

—, Kr. Marburg

Hertlingshausen
Hertmannsweiler....
Herxheim, Kr. Landau i.d. Pfalz
— a. Berg
Herxheimweyher .
Herzberg a.Harz, Stadt
Herzebocholt
Herzebrock

Herzfeld, Kr. Beckum

Gemeinde-
05 1 38 314
03 1 34 151
03 134 152
07 1 32 505
09 7 46 140
07 2 36 506
08 4 47 129
06 2 40 029
06 2 31 025
09 6 38 141
08 1 45 120
05 7 41 515
06 2 43 021
09 3 32 126
09 6 36 136
03 3 32 150
06 2 37 021
06 3 43 040
08 1 37 133
08 4 43 133
07 5 40 132
06 2 39 045
07 2 32 560
07 2 36 258
07 2 34 408
08 1 39 126
05 9 16 000
07 3 33 146
09 7 46 141
09 4 35 132
09 5 34 122
06 3 40 010
05 2 33 113
09 5 31 142
09 5 40 123
09 5 41 145
09 5 44 133
08 4 33 151
08 1 33 126
09 7 37 126
07 1 33 355
08 1 34 130
05 7 33 152
08 1 42 129
08 4 41 132
07 1 37 411
09 4 46 129
09 7 37 127
03 7 33 145
09 5 35 129
05 9 41 315
05 7 35 215
05 8 36 318
03 5 38 122
05 8 40 517
08 3 43 123
08 1 47 144
09 5 46 137
09 2 46 116
09 1 56 129
09 5 41 146
09 3 42 137
09 2 37 128
09 5 39 137
09 4 31 151
09 6 43 125
09 2 37 129
09 1 52 127
07 1 33 409
09 5 38 130
07 3 31 159
07 3 34 140
07 5 40 133
07 1 31 206
05 8 31 114
07 2 34 352
09 6 34 120
07 5 36 157
07 1 39 355
05 3 32 212
06 2 35 026
03 5 36 142
05 7 36 413
05 7 36 218
08 3 38 145
05 6 37 112
08 3 39 128
06 2 38 018
06 2 39 046
07 5 32 128
08 149 131
07 5 37 133
07 5 39 131
07 5 37 134
03 2 39 124
05 5 33 414
05 7 42 312
05 5 32 413

| Koordinaten-

Schlassel

2531/5739
3518/5775
3533/5778
3422/5629
3609/5410
2559/5510
3576/5296
3552/5661
3581/5652
3592/5533
3562/5410
3514/5704
3559/5696
4466/5445
4407/5542
3573/5856
3551/5630
3454/5605
3593/5385
3516/5340
3400/5466
3478/5628
2532/5520
2568/5502
2532/5567
3552/5464
2584/5712
3424/5572
4401/5409
4427/5507
4439/5489
3540/5579
2517/5695
4405/5463
4446/5494
4407/5475
3604/5507
3459/5407
3590/5384
3583/5340
3393/5502
3564/5466
3502/5753
3562/5476
3469/5343
2572/5580
4424/5555
3598/53-37
3581/5748
4391/5456
3413/5725
3473/5778
3450/5725
3449/5802
3446/5711
3425/5281
3566/5366
3586/5495
4505/5406
4457/5302
4402/5492
4479/5441
4496/5419
4454/5438
4420/5518
3589/5503
4499/5412
4439/5318
2596/5516
4459/5486
3423/5597
3410/5604
3394/5464
2569/5581
3412/5672
2526/5565
3588/5578
2597/5483
3392/5564
2574/5626
3550/5637
3408/5847
3506/5730
3529/5723
3405/5269
2579/5717
3394/5288
3529/5677
3494/5647
3429/5484
3531/5417
3442/5446
3440/5486
3445/5446
3593/5725
2534/5746
3448/5750
3441/5725

| Naturraum-

576*
364
378
330
103
246
033 *
355
355
137
102
360
371
082*
116
641*
354
321 *
097
095
180
320
261 *
243 *
280
126
543
304
103*
113
112>
141
571*
113
112
113
115
151
122*
046*
193
126*
364
129
122
271
117
046
37-9*
113
542 *
531
540 *
536*
542
155
095 *
130
062
037
113
082
082
082
113
130
062
037
194
112
323
326*
180
272 %
335
280*
140*
193
245
551
357 *
592
361
367 *
160*
543
201
343
345
170
123*
221
220*
221
376
576
540*
541

Gemeinde-
Gemeinde-

Herzfeld, Kr.Prim .....onnenn 07 2 34 309
Herzhausen, Kr. Biedenkopf 06 3 31 028
—, Kr. Frankenberg 06 2 32 042
—, Kr. Siegen.. 05 8 39 728
Herzhorn 01 1 45 142
Herzlake 03 5 36 143
Herzog Juliushitte 03 7 33 146
Herzogau ... 09 3 49 122
Herzogenaurach, Stadt. 09 4 36 133
Herzogenrath, Stadt 05 4 31 113
Herzogenreuth ... 09 4 31 152
Herzogenweiler 08 3 46 119
Herzogsreut
Herzogsweiler 08 4 35 134
Hesborn ........... 05 8 33 313
Hesebeck//Grol3 03 3 39 168
—/IKleih ... 03 3 39 206
Hesedorf b. Bremervorde 03 4 31 160
— b. Gyhum 03 4 31 161
Hesel, Kr. Leer 03 6 32 149
—, Kr. Wittmund 03 6 34 134
Hesepe, Kr. Bersenbrick 03 5 32 153
—, Kr. Grfsch. Bentheim +. 03533138
-//Grof3 03 5 36 134
-//Klein 03 5 36 153
Hesepertwist.. 03 5 36 144
Heskem ... 06 2 39 047
Hespe-iHiddensen 03 1 38 130
Hesperinghausen 06 2 42 046
HeRbach ... 09 5 31 143
HeRdorf, Kr.Gemunden 09 6 37 120
—, Kr.Ho6chstadt a.d. Aisch . . . .. 09 4 36 134
Hesselbach, Kr. Erbach 06 1 36 039
—, Kr. Kronach.......... 09 4 38 141
—, Kr. Schweinfurt 09 6 51 134
—, Kr. Wittgenstein 05 8 42 421
Hesselberg 09 4 36 135
Hesseldorf 06 3 33 024
Hesselhurst 08 3 35 122
Hesseln ... 05 7 34 318
Hesselteich 05 7 34 412
Hessenaue 06 1 39 033
Hessendorf 03 1 33 139
Hessenreuth , 09 3 36 118
Hessenthal 09 6 32 121
Hesserode 06 2 40 030
HeBheim 07 5 32 129
Hessigheim.. 08 1 41 127
Hessisch-Lichtenau, Stadt - 06 2 43 022
Hessisch Oldendorf, Stadt. 03 1 33 140
HeBlar, Kr. Karlstadt.. 09 6 42 130
—, Kr. Melsungen 06 2 40 031
HeRlingen 03 1 33 141
HeBloch 07 4 34 125
HeRloh.... '05 7 33 153
Hesterberg 03 1 37 145
Hestrup 03 5 33 139
Hesweiler 07 1 41 203
Hetjershausen 03 2 34 143
Hetlingen ... 01 139 138
Hetschbach.. 06 1 36 040
Hettenhain 06 3 41 028
Hettenhausen, Kr. Fulda 06 2 34 054
—, Kr. Pirmasens 07 5 40 134
Hettenleidelheim 07 5 32 130
Hettenrodt 07 1 33 410
Hettensen 03 2 38 145
Hettenshausen 09 1 48 139
Hettersroth 06 3 33 025
Hetthorn........ 03 4 37 149
Hettigenbeuern 08 2 32 139
Hettingen, Kr. Buchen 08 2 32 140
—, Stadt, Kr. Sigmaringen 08 4 43 134
Hettlingen 09 7 49 133
Hettstadt 09 6 52 121
Hetzbach 06 1 36 041
Hetzelsdorf.. 09 4 34 131
Hetzerath 07 2 37 310
Hetzerode 06 2 31 026
Hetzles 09 4 35 133
Hetzlos 09 6 39 122
Hetzwege . +03 4 34 134
Heubach, Kr. Dieburg 06 1 35 021
—, Kr. Ebern 09 6 36 137
—, Kr.Schlichtern 06 3 40 011
—, Stadt, Kr.Schwabisch Gmind 08 1 45 121
Heuberg, Kr. Feuchtwangen 09 5 35 130
—, Kr. Hilpoltstein 09 5 39 138
—, Kr. Nordlingen 09 7 46 142
Heubsch 09 4 39 123
Heuchelheim, Kr. Bergzabern 07 5 31 131
—, Kr. Budingen 06 1 33 047
— Kr. GieRen 06 1 38 031
—, Kr.Hdéchstadt a.d. Aisch 09 4 36 136
—, Kr. Limburg. 06 3 35 023
— b. Frankenthal 07 5 32 131
Heuchling............ 09 5 40 124
Heuchlingen, Kr. Heidenheim 08 1 37 134

338 —

Koordinaten- [ Naturraum-
Schlussel

2515/5555 280
3468/5632 320
3492/5672 344
3435/5646 331
3531/5962 671
3406/5839 586
3595/5754 380 *
4552/5469 400
4419/5494 113
2506/5637 554
4435/5531 080
3453/5321 154
5401/5412 403
3466/5375 150
3474/5668 340 *
4408/5883 642
4407/5881 643 *
3513/5926 634
3523/5896 631 *
3406/5909 602
3423/5927 602
3430/5811 585 *
2575/5809 580
2583/5833 586 *
2584/5834 586*
2573/5832 580*
3488/5623 347*
3508/5800 522
3493/5704 340
4391/5471 113*
3556/5546 140*
4421/5500 113
3506/5493 144
4456/5576 393
3594/5553 139
3455/5639 320*
4418/5503 113
3522/5570 141
3418/5376 210
3453/5771 530*
3447/5766 540
3455/5529 222
3504/5782 364*
4498/5519 070
3520/5531 141
3529/5662 353
3450/5489 221
3514/5428 123
3550/5674 355
3517/5782 366
3560/5537 135
3533/5666 353
3515/5779 364 *
3445/5512 227
3488/5762 364 *
3499/5831 594 *
2578/5806 580
2591/5545 243 *
3559/5711 371
3542/5942 671
3498/5519 144
3434/5555 304
3558/5591 354
3395/5468 180
3432/5489 227 *
2590/5512 194*
3554/5720 371 *
4463/5374 062
3519/5579 350 *
3476/5923 633
3519/5493 144
3526/5487 128
3517/5342 095
4402/5378 046
3558/5518 132
3499/5495 144
4442/5510 080 *
2558/5526 251 *
3556/5666 355
4437/5500 112
3562/5561 140
3527/5895 631
3497/5522 231 *
4413/5550 117
3551/5583 354
3569/5406 102 *
3608/5454 113
4441/5453 111 *
4394/5422 103
4455/5546 071
3430/5446 220*
3490/5581 234
3473/5605 348
4397/5515 115
3433/5595 323
3449/5491 227*
4449/5487 113 *
3581/5384 097



